

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



A2011-107

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

7/28/2011

Sponsor(s):

Mayor Emanuel

Type:

Appointment

Title:

Appointment of Jorge Perez as member of Community Development Commission

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Economic, Capital and Technology

Development



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL
MAYOR

July 28, 2011

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Jorge Perez as a member of the Community Development Commission for a term effective immediately and expiring February 26, 2016 to succeed Jacqueline Gomez, whose term has expired.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

La Emanuel

Mayor

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Economic, Capital and Technology Development for which a meeting was held on August 31, 2011; having under consideration one reappointment and three appointments to the Community Development Commission introduced by Mayor Rahm Emanuel on July 28, 2011; an ordinance executing the contract and associated grant agreement with Code for America Labs, Inc. and Chicago Community Foundation, also introduced by Mayor Emanuel on July 28, 2011; and two Class 6(b) tax incentives introduced by Aldermen Cardenas and Mell introduced on July 28, 2011, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable Body Pass the proposed documents transmitted herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas M. Tunney Chairman, Committee on Economic, Capital and

Technology Development